

March 30, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1365

Page 1, line 3, after "without" insert "a"

Page 1, line 4, replace the first comma with "and"

Page 1, line 4, after the second comma insert "subsection 8 of section 11-28.3-08, sections"

Page 1, line 5, after the first comma insert "23-12-08,"

Page 1, line 6, after the first comma insert "organization, board of director powers,"

Page 1, line 6, after "dissolution" insert "and withdrawal"

Page 1, line 7, after the first comma insert "authorization and"

Page 1, line 8, replace "levy" with "levies"

Page 1, line 14, replace "8" with "10"

Page 2, after line 22, insert:

"SECTION 3. AMENDMENT. Subsection 8 of section 11-28.3-08 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

8. Organizelf emergency medical services are not provided by a licensed ambulance service under chapter 23-27, a district may organize, establish, equip, maintain, and supervise an emergency medical service company to serve the district."

Page 4, line 14, replace "6" with "7"

Page 5, line 9, replace "6" with "7"

Page 5, line 25, replace "6" with "7"

Page 7, after line 23, insert:

"SECTION 8. AMENDMENT. Section 23-12-08 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

23-12-08. Emergency medical service authorized.

Anylf emergency medical services are not provided by a licensed ambulance service under chapter 23-27, any county or municipality of the state of North Dakota, by itself, or in combination with any other county or municipality of the state of North Dakota, may, acting through its governing body, establish, maintain, contract for, or otherwise provide emergency medical service for such county or municipality; and for this purpose, out of any funds of such county or municipality not otherwise committed, may buy, rent, lease, or otherwise contract for all such vehicles, equipment, or other facilities or services which may be necessary to effectuate such purpose."

Page 8, line 18, replace "8" with "10"

Page 8, line 18, replace "20" with "30"

Page 9, line 24, replace "8" with "10"

Page 10, line 18, after the second underscored comma insert "if a political subdivision having ownership of the licensed ambulance service or a political subdivision responsible for the emergency medical service program for the service area exists."

Page 10, line 19, remove "having ownership of the licensed"

Page 10, remove line 20

Page 10, line 21, remove "program for the service area"

Page 10, line 22, replace "1" with "4"

Renumber accordingly